The Company's Board of Directors proposed the earnings distribution for

the year ended December 31, 2022 on March 31, 2023, and it resolved the cash

dividends amount for distributing earnings proposal for the year ended

December 31, 2021, in the shareholders meeting on June 23, 2022, and the

amount related to the dividends distributed to the owner are as follows:

  2022 2021

Payout

(NT$) Amount

Payout

(NT$) Amount

 Distributed to

owners of

ordinary shares:

  Cash $ 15   1,604,720   7   742,259

 Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements of Ennoconn Technology Co., Ltd. and its

Subsidiaries (Continued)

～46～

4. Treasury stock

As of March 31, 2023 and 2022, the treasury stock not canceled and held by the

Company was 0 and 655 thousand shares, respectively. Treasury stock held by the

Company shall not enjoy the rights of shareholders before being transferred in

accordance with the Company Act.

5. Other equity (net after tax) and non-controlling interests
  Exchange

differences on

translation of

foreign financial

statements

Unrealized

gain or loss on

financial assets

at FVTOCI

Non-controlling

interests Total

 Balance as of January 1, 2023 $ (830,267)   (75,667)   27,177,156   26,271,222

 Impact amount of retrospective restatement  -   -   2,944   2,944

 Net income for period  -   -   682,623   682,623

 Exchange differences on translating the net assets of

foreign operations
 (69,409)   -   71,314   1,905

 Share of associates accounted for using the equity

method

 290   -   (10)   280

 Unrealized gain or loss on financial assets at

FVTOCI
 -   19,180   (31,964)   (12,784)

 Remeasurement of defined benefit plan  -   -   884   884

 Cash dividends distributed by subsidiaries  -   -   (180,323)   (180,323)

 Changes in percentage of ownership in subsidiaries  -   -   (24,872)   (24,872)

 Other changes  -   -   (61,517)   (61,517)

 Balance as of March 31, 2023 $ (899,386)   (56,487)   27,636,235   26,680,362

 Balance as of January 1, 2022 $ (1,673,323)   (95,167)   20,565,729   18,797,239

 Impact amount of retrospective restatement  -   -   374   374

 Net income for period  -   -   451,698   451,698

 Exchange differences on translating the net assets of

foreign operations
 329,228   -   256,438   585,666

 Share of conversion difference of associates

accounted for using the equity method

 1,322   -   92   1,414

 Unrealized gain or loss on financial assets at

FVTOCI
 -   (70,343)   763   (69,580)

 Changes in percentage of ownership in subsidiaries  -   -   (23,028)   (23,028)

 Other changes  -   -   259,056   259,056

 Balance as of March 31, 2022 $ (1,342,773)   (165,510)   21,511,122   20,002,839

(s) Share-based payment

Apart from the matters described in the following paragraphs, there were no major

changes in the Group's share-based payment for the three months ended March 31, 2023

and 2022. For relevant information, please refer to Note 6 (s) of the consolidated financial

statements for the year ended December 31, 2022.

 Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements of Ennoconn Technology Co., Ltd. and its

Subsidiaries (Continued)

～47～

1. MIC INC. and ADAT (a subsidiary of MIC INC.) paid the share-based payment for

the three months ended March 31, 2023 and 2022 as below: